## Rubin & Hays

Kentucky Home Trust Building, 450 South Third Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-1410 Telephone (502) 569-7525 Telefax (502) 569-7555 www.rubinhays.com

CHARLES S. MUSSON W. RANDALL JONES CHRISTIAN L. JUCKETT

December 10, 2008

RECEIVED
DEC 1 1 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Ms. Stephanie Stumbo Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Trimble County Water District No. 1 - Case No. 2008-00462

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copies of the Rate Tariff of the Trimble County Water District No. 1.

Please return a stamped copy directly to the Trimble County Water District No. 1, P.O. Box 63, Bedford, Kentucky 40006.

If you need any additional information or documentation, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Rubin & Hays

WRJ:jkm Enclosures

	FOR Trimble County, Kentucky	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	SHEET NO CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
Trimble County Water District No. 1 (Name of Utility)		
RAT	ES AND CHARGES	
5/8" x 3/4" Meters:		
First 1,000 gallons	\$17.50 minimum bill	
Next 2,000 gallons	6.57 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 3,000 gallons	5.14 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 6,000 gallons	3.75 per 1,000 gallons	
All over 12,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
3/4" Meter:	0.4.50	
First 5,000 gallons	\$41.50 minimum bill	
Next 1,000 gallons	5.14 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 6,000 gallons	3.75 per 1,000 gallons	
All over 12,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
1" Meter:	0.00 00 11 111	
First 10,000 gallons	\$62.00 minimum bill	
Next 2,000 gallons	3.75 per 1,000 gallons	
All over 12,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
1 1/2" Meter:	200 70 11 111	
First 30,000 gallons	\$133.50 minimum bill	
All over 30,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
2" Meter:		
First 50,000 gallons	\$205.50 minimum bill	
All over 50,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
Wholesale Rate:	20070	
First 50,000 gallons	\$205.50 minimum bill	
All over 50,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
Bulk Rate/Truck Sales	\$5.00 per 1,000 gallons	

DATE OF ISSUE December 3, 2008
Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE December 3, 2008
Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY
(Signature of Officer)
TITLE Chairman // Wyne Sanct
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2008-00462 DATED Dec. 3, 2008

	FOR Trimble County, Kentucky	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	SHEET NO	
'rimble County Water District No. 1 (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. SHEET NO.	
RATE	S AND CHARGES	
5/8" x 3/4" Meters:	0.00 50 11.00	
First 1,000 gallons	\$17.50 minimum bill	
Next 2,000 gallons	6.57 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 3,000 gallons	5.14 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 6,000 gallons	3.75 per 1,000 gallons 3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
All over 12,000 gallons	3.00 per 1,000 ganons	
3/4" Meter:	041.50 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
First 5,000 gallons	\$41.50 minimum bill	
Next 1,000 gallons	5.14 per 1,000 gallons 3.75 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 6,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
All over 12,000 gallons	5.00 per 1,000 ganons	
1" Meter:	0.00 00 1111	
First 10,000 gallons	\$62.00 minimum bill	
Next 2,000 gallons	3.75 per 1,000 gallons 3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
All over 12,000 gallons	5.00 per 1,000 ganons	
1 1/2" Meter:	Ф100 70 - 1 1 1 1 II	
First 30,000 gallons	\$133.50 minimum bill	
All over 30,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
2" Meter:		
First 50,000 gallons	\$205.50 minimum bill	
All over 50,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
Wholesale Rate:	22272	
First 50,000 gallons	\$205.50 minimum bill	
All over 50,000 gallons	3.60 per 1,000 gallons	
	\$5.00 per 1,000 gallons	

DATE OF ISSUE December 3, 2008
Month / Date / Year
DATE EFFECTIVE December 3, 2008
Month / Date / Year
ISSUED BY
(Signature of Officer)
TITLE Chairman // Our Smath
1
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASE NO. 2008-00462 DATED Dec. 3, 2008